TRUSTEES:

"o ROss County Water Company, Inc. %

Da"‘iﬁéé":::::;m - 740-286-4303 “A'Non-Prafit Member Owned Organizt_m'on . ) OO
Joseph M, Fishar Telephone (740) 774-4117 - (740) 772-6867

Trustes - 740-887-3220 Email: rewc@rosscowater.org

COMMUNITY

Brian K, Wisecup www.rosscowater.org

Trustee - 740-477-3095 SERVICE
Edward C. Stocklin P.O. BOX 1690

Trustee - 740-655-2251 663 FAIRGROUNDS ROAD “Ross County Water Co.
Brad Long CHILLICOTHE, OHLO 45601-5690 is an equal opportunity

General Manager - 740-774-4117 provider and employer.”

The following days will be observed as Holidays in 2025 by Ross County

Water Company:

Wednesday, January1

Monday, January 20

Monday, February 17

Friday, April 18 (close @ noon)
Monday, May 26

Friday, July 4

Wednesday, August 6 (close @ noon)
Monday, September1

Monday, October 13

Tuesday, November 11

Thursday & Friday, November 27 & 28
Wednesday, December 24

Thursday, December 25

Wednesday, December 31(close @ noon)
Thursday, January 1, 2026

New Year's Day 2025

Dr. Martin Luther King Jr. Day
Presidents' Day

Good Friday

Memorial Day
Independence Day

Ross County Fair Day
Labor Day

Indigenous People's Day
Veterans' Day
Thanksgiving

Christmas Eve
Christmas Day

New Year's Eve

New Year's Day 2026

Ross County Water Company proudly serves the community and we thank you
for your continued support!



